

Z

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16296/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2012 in FA No.193/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

M/S. CHEEMA PAPER MILLS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for seeking permission to implead more respondents and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master